

COLE ALBEE Main (503) 595-3922 cole@mrg-law.com

January 30, 2024

VIA E-MAIL TO

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

Re: Docket UE 426 - In the Matter of Idaho Power Company, Request for a General Rate Revision.

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket, please find Idaho Power Company's signatory pages to Modified Protective Order No. 24-004 entered in this docket on January 8, 2024.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Cole Albee

Cole Slber

Paralegal

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

Ву:	Signature: Date: Date: January 30, 2024
	Printed Name: Lisa Nordstrom
	Physical Address: 1221 W. Idaho Street, Boise, ID 83707-0070
	Email Address: LNordstrom@idahopower.com
	Employer: Idaho Power Company
	Associated Party: Idaho Power Company
	Job Title: Lead Counsel
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

Ву:	Signature: My goiowhea Wm Date: January 30, 2024
	Printed Name: Megan Goicoechea Allen
	Physical Address: 1221 W. Idaho Street, Boise, ID 83707-0070
	Email Address: mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com
	Employer: Idaho Power Company
	Associated Party: Idaho Power Company
	Job Title: Corporate Counsel
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

Ву:	Signature: Date: Date: January 30, 2024
	Printed Name: Christy Davenport
	Physical Address: 1221 W. Idaho Street, Boise, ID 83707-0070
	Email Address: CDavenport2@idahopower.com
	Employer: Idaho Power Company
	Associated Party: Idaho Power Company
	Job Title: Legal Administrative Assistant
	If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

Signature: Stacy Gust	Date: <u>January 30</u> , 2024
Printed Name: Stacy Gust	
Physical Address: 1221 W. Idaho Street, Bo	ise, ID 83707-0070
Email Address: SGust@idahopower.com	
Employer: Idaho Power Company	
Associated Party: Idaho Power Company	
Job Title: Regulatory Administrative Assista	ant
If not employee of party, description of practice a	and clients:
	Printed Name: Stacy Gust Physical Address: 1221 W. Idaho Street, Bo Email Address: SGust@idahopower.com Employer: Idaho Power Company Associated Party: Idaho Power Company Job Title: Regulatory Administrative Assista

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

I provide the following information.

0. /

Ву:	Signature:	_ Date: _January 30, 2024
	Printed Name: Adam Lowney	
	Physical Address: 419 SW 11th Avenue, S	Suite #400, Portland, OR 97205
	Email Address: _adam@mrg-law.com	
	Employer: McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	
	Associated Party: _Idaho Power	
	Job Title: _ Attorney	
	If not employee of party, description of practice	e and clients:

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

I provide the following information.

L. Par

Ву:	Signature:	Date: <u>January 30,</u> 2024
	Printed Name: Jocelyn Pease	
	Physical Address: 419 SW 11th Avenue, Su	uite #400, Portland, OR 97205
	Email Address: jocelyn@mrg-law.com	
	Employer: McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	
	Associated Party: Idaho Power Company	
	Job Title: Attorney	
	If not employee of party, description of practice	and clients:

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

Ву:	Signature: What Alba	_ Date: <u>January 30,</u> 2024
	Printed Name: Cole Albee	
	Physical Address: 419 SW 11th Avenue, S	uite #400, Portland, OR 97205
	Email Address: cole@mrg-law.com	
	Employer: McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	
	Associated Party: Idaho Power	
	Job Title: Paralegal	
	If not employee of party, description of practice	and clients:

Docket UE 426

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- a. I am an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- b. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Idaho Power Company and I have come to a mutual agreement that I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- c. I am not an employee of the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board and the Administrative Law Judge has issued a ruling allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information.

Ву:	Signature: Ruchards	_ Date: <u>January 30,</u> 2024
	Printed Name: Lauren Richards	
	Physical Address: 419 SW 11th Avenue, S	uite #400, Portland, OR 97205
	Email Address: lauren@mrg-law.com	
	Employer: McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	
	Associated Party: Idaho Power Company	
	Job Title: Legal Assistant	
	If not employee of party, description of practice	and clients: